L & M DRILLING, INC.

OIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-1370

PO 80X 1370

(505) 746-4405 746-3518 748-2205

December 10, 1997

Shahara Qil Corporation
PO Box 3232
Carlsbad, NM 88220

RE:

Gentlemen:

Phillips State #9
1335 FNL & 1335 FWL
Sec. 16, T17S, R33E
Lea County, New Mexico

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH
511’
900

1486'

1982’

2455’

2938’

3505’

3970’

4498’

4950’

Very truly yours,

Eddie C. LaRue
Vice President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO B!
COUNTY OF EDDY }

Yy

The ing was acknowledged before me. - - -
this 10th day of December, % e

DEVIATION
1/4
1/4
172
172
12
3/4
1
11/4
1172
1172

Unit F

30-025-34020

s

LT

%\pum é’ﬁ GaT I
[

/) Notary Public /v/

A

97_12101.00C

Lol v SRR g O

?:ﬁ.»mam'- SRR

SRy
HIC L R
Py

AR .
e R AR

TR e
oA -
WY QAN ST
EEAER NN T et 2

‘FFC':‘L&E%L 3
DAL “i?‘sER 3

%
k

SERVING SOUTHEAST NEW MEXICO AND WEST TEXAS SINCE 1978



