## L & M DRILLING, INC.

OIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS
PO 80X 1370 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-1370
(505) 746-4405 746-3518 748-2205

December 10, 1997

Shahara Oil Corporation PO Box 3232 Carlsbad, NM 88220

RE:

Phillips State #9

Unit F

1335' FNL & 1335' FWL Sec. 16, T17S, R33E

30-025-34090

Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION
511'	1/4
990'	1/4
1486'	1/2
1982'	1/2
2455'	1/2
2938'	3/4
3505'	1
3970'	1 1/4
4498'	1 1/2
4950'	1 1/2

Very truly yours,

Eddie C. LaRue Vice President

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF EDDY

The foregoing was acknowledged before me

this 10th day of December, 1997

Notary Public

